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Web interChange to support multiple internet 
browsers beginning in November 
Beginning November 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs’ (IHCP’s) Web interChange website will be upgrad-

ed to support multiple internet browsers. The recommended browsers for Web interChange are Internet Explorer, Firefox, 

and Chrome.  

After this upgrade, the most recent versions of Internet Explorer (version 7 and later), 

Firefox, or Chrome are recommended to view the Web interChange site. Other brows-

ers may appear to function properly but are not recommended, because some pages 

may not work correctly.  

Please consider changing to one of the recommended browsers and make sure you 

are using its most recent version. To download the most recent version of these 

browsers, go to the Web Toolkit page on indianamedicaid.com. 

If you have questions regarding Web interChange, call the HP EDI Solutions help 

desk at (317) 488-5160 or toll-free at 877-877-5182, and select option #2, or email the 

help desk at INXIXElectronicSolution@hp.com.  
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CPT code 92540 linked to  
provider specialty type 200 – Audiologists  

Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2013, Current Procedural Terminology 

(CPT®1) code 92540 – Vestibular Evaluation includes spontaneous nystagmus test with 

eccentric gaze fixation nystagmus, with recording, optokinetic nystagmus, bidirectional foveal 

and periphera) will be linked to provider specialty type 200 – Audiologists. For reimburse-

ment, providers must bill the procedure code and the revenue code together for dates of 

service on or after January 1, 2013. The provider code sets on indianamedicaid.com will be 

updated to reflect this provider type and procedure code linkage. 

1 CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark 

 of the American Medical Association. 

Correction of revenue code linkage for HCPCS code A9503 

As published in banner page BR201136, dated September 6, 2011, the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System 

(HCPCS) code A9503 – Technetium, Tc-99m medronate, diagnostic, per study dose, up to 30 millicuries was to be linked 

to revenue code 343 – Diagnostic radiopharmaceuticals for dates of service on or after November 1, 2011. Due to a sys-

tems error, this linkage was not made.   

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has corrected the mistake. Providers that received denials for error code 

520 – Invalid revenue code/procedure code combination for dates of service on or after November 1, 2011, for HCPCS 

code A9503 with revenue code 343 may resubmit their claims for reimbursement consideration. 

 Do not send fingerprint samples with your  
provider enrollment packet 

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has not yet incorporated criminal background checks 

into its provider enrollment process. At this time, providers do not need to submit fingerprint samples 

with their enrollment packets. The IHCP will provide information to affected entities about how to initiate 

fingerprinting and criminal background checks at a later date. 

Please use current versions of provider enrollment forms 

Ten percent of all provider enrollment and maintenance forms submitted are returned to providers due to er-

rors. One common error is using outdated versions of enrollment forms. The enrollment forms are updated peri-

odically and are available on the Complete an IHCP Provider Packet page at indianamedicaid.com. You can be 

certain you are using the most current version of a form by downloading it from indianamedicaid.com. Avoid re-

using previously saved versions of the enrollment forms, which may be outdated. 

If you have questions about this publication, please con-

tact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indian-

apolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP E-mail Notifications. 
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